9. Approximately how long was your observership?	Freq.	Percent	Cum.
Less than 1 week	9	6.08	6.08
1 week	14	9.46	15.54
2 weeks	14	9.46	25.00
3 weeks	16	10.81	35.81
4 weeks	43	29.05	64.86
5 weeks	7	4.73	69.59
6 weeks	19	12.84	82.43
7 weeks	1	0.68	83.11
8 weeks	3	2.03	85.14
10 weeks	1	0.68	85.81
11 weeks	2	1.35	87.16
12 weeks	8	5.41	92.57
13-16 weeks	2	1.35	93.92
17-26 weeks	2	1.35	95.27
27-52 weeks	7	4.73	100.00
Total	148	100.00	